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In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) — provided approximately $15.1 million in funding to the state of New York to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care
delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19
pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in New York and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health

disparities.

Program Name ?Z‘:I Grant Number Grantee Name County AAn:\:;)at::t Congirsetiis::nal
2022 H95RH00122 HEALTH Albany $223,410 NY-20
RESEARCH, INC.
Rural Behavioral Health 2022 U2SRH46932 FRIENDS OF Albany $625,000 NY-20
Workforce Coordinating RECOVERY NEW
Centers — Northern Border YORK INC
Region
Medicare Rural Hospital 2022 U2WRH33296 HEALTH Albany $465,468 NY-20
Flexibility RESEARCH, INC.
Small Rural Hospital 2022 H3HRH00042 HEALTH Albany $248,315 NY-20
Improvement Program RESEARCH, INC.
Rural Public Health 2022 TR1RH45908 Chautauqua Chautauqua $1,431,741 NY-23
Workforce Training Network County Health
Program Network Inc
Rural Health Care 2022 D78RH39348 CHAMPLAIN Clinton $250,000 NY-21
Coordination Network VALLEY
Program PHYSICIANS
HOSPITAL
MEDICAL CENTER
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G26RH40087 Margaretville Delaware $166,339 NY-19
Response Program — Memorial
Neonatal Abstinence Hospital
Syndrome
Rural Public Health 2022 TR1RH45920 Margaretville Delaware $1,544,956 NY-19
Workforce Training Network Memorial
Program Hospital
Small Health Care Provider 2022 G20RH46019 Margaretville Delaware $199,894 NY-19
Quality Improvement Memorial
Hospital




Program Name

Rural Public Health
Workforce Training Network
Program

Rural Health Network
Development Planning Grant
Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program —
Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

The Regional Centers of
Excellence in Substance Use
Disorder Education Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental
and Behavioral Health

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-
Psychostimulant Support

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Rural Health Network
Development Planning Grant
Program

Rural Health Network
Development Program

Small Health Care Provider
Quality Improvement

Rural Communities Opioid
Response-Implementation

Fiscal
Year
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

TR1RH45903

P10RH45770

H7NRH45736

G26RH40079

D0O4RH40278

UD9RH33632

G28RH46300

H7NRH45751

DO4RH40279

GA1RH45975

P10RH45762

DO6RH37534

G20RH46028

GA1RH33562

Grantee Name

ADIRONDACK
HEALTH
INSTITUTE INC

NORTH COUNTRY
HEALTHY HEART
NETWORK

Genesee Council
On Alcoholism
And Substance

Abuse, Inc.

Genesee Council
On Alcoholism
And Substance

Abuse, Inc.

ONEIDA HEALTH
SYSTEM INC

University of
Rochester

Rochester
Institute Of
Technology (Inc)

OSWEGO
COUNTY
OPPORTUNITIES,
INC.
OSWEGO
COUNTY
OPPORTUNITIES,
INC.
OSWEGO
COUNTY
OPPORTUNITIES,
INC.
Catskill Regional
Medical Center

Westchester-
ellenville
Hospital, Inc.
Westchester-
ellenville
Hospital, Inc.

Westchester-
ellenville
Hospital, Inc.

County

Essex

Essex

Genesee

Genesee

Madison

Monroe

Monroe

Oswego

Oswego

Oswego

Sullivan

Ulster

Ulster

Ulster

Award
Amount
$1,545,000

$100,000

$500,000

$167,591

$200,000

$3,333,333

$500,000

$500,000

$199,496

$1,000,000

$99,677

$274,382

$198,895

$1,000,000

Congressional
District
NY-21

NY-21

NY-27

NY-27

NY-22

NY-25

NY-25

NY-24

NY-24

NY-24

NY-19

NY-19

NY-19

NY-19



Award Congressional
Amount District
$100,000 NY-19

Program Name ) Grant Number Grantee Name County

Rural Health Network P10RH45779 Westchester- Ulster
Development Planning Grant ellenville

Program Hospital, Inc.

Rural Health Care 2022 D78RH39350 FINGER LAKES Yates $249,934 NY-23
Coordination Network MIGRANT
Program HEALTH CARE



	FY 2022: HRSA’s Rural Health Grants
	New York Fact Sheet | November 2022




