

FY 2022: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

New York Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$15.1 million in funding to the state of New York to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in New York and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
State Offices of Rural Health	2022	H95RH00122	HEALTH RESEARCH, INC.	Albany	\$223,410	NY-20
Rural Behavioral Health Workforce Coordinating Centers – Northern Border Region	2022	U2SRH46932	FRIENDS OF RECOVERY NEW YORK INC	Albany	\$625,000	NY-20
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	2022	U2WRH33296	HEALTH RESEARCH, INC.	Albany	\$465,468	NY-20
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	2022	H3HRH00042	HEALTH RESEARCH, INC.	Albany	\$248,315	NY-20
Rural Public Health Workforce Training Network Program	2022	TR1RH45908	Chautauqua County Health Network Inc	Chautauqua	\$1,431,741	NY-23
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	2022	D78RH39348	CHAMPLAIN VALLEY PHYSICIANS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	Clinton	\$250,000	NY-21
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	2022	G26RH40087	Margaretville Memorial Hospital	Delaware	\$166,339	NY-19
Rural Public Health Workforce Training Network Program	2022	TR1RH45920	Margaretville Memorial Hospital	Delaware	\$1,544,956	NY-19
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	2022	G20RH46019	Margaretville Memorial Hospital	Delaware	\$199,894	NY-19

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Public Health Workforce Training Network Program	2022	TR1RH45903	ADIRONDACK HEALTH INSTITUTE INC	Essex	\$1,545,000	NY-21
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	2022	P10RH45770	NORTH COUNTRY HEALTHY HEART NETWORK	Essex	\$100,000	NY-21
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45736	Genesee Council On Alcoholism And Substance Abuse, Inc.	Genesee	\$500,000	NY-27
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	2022	G26RH40079	Genesee Council On Alcoholism And Substance Abuse, Inc.	Genesee	\$167,591	NY-27
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40278	ONEIDA HEALTH SYSTEM INC	Madison	\$200,000	NY-22
The Regional Centers of Excellence in Substance Use Disorder Education Program	2022	UD9RH33632	University of Rochester	Monroe	\$3,333,333	NY-25
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46300	Rochester Institute Of Technology (Inc)	Monroe	\$500,000	NY-25
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program- Psychostimulant Support	2022	H7NRH45751	OSWEGO COUNTY OPPORTUNITIES, INC.	Oswego	\$500,000	NY-24
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40279	OSWEGO COUNTY OPPORTUNITIES, INC.	Oswego	\$199,496	NY-24
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45975	OSWEGO COUNTY OPPORTUNITIES, INC.	Oswego	\$1,000,000	NY-24
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	2022	P10RH45762	Catskill Regional Medical Center	Sullivan	\$99,677	NY-19
Rural Health Network Development Program	2022	D06RH37534	Westchester- ellenville Hospital, Inc.	Ulster	\$274,382	NY-19
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	2022	G20RH46028	Westchester- ellenville Hospital, Inc.	Ulster	\$198,895	NY-19
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH33562	Westchester- ellenville Hospital, Inc.	Ulster	\$1,000,000	NY-19

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	2022	P10RH45779	Westchester- ellenville Hospital, Inc.	Ulster	\$100,000	NY-19
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	2022	D78RH39350	FINGER LAKES MIGRANT HEALTH CARE	Yates	\$249,934	NY-23